Resolution No.: 19-894

Introduced: May 27, 2021
Adopted: June 15, 2021

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Lead Sponsor: Council President Hucker

SUBJECT: Resolution Recognizing Bill 51-20, Landlord-Tenant Relations – Window Guards as "Ezechiel's Law"

Background

- 1. Council President Hucker introduced Bill 51-20, Landlord-Tenant Relations Window Guards and it was unanimously approved by the Montgomery County Council on April 6th.
- 2. This legislation was drafted following the tragic death of two-year-old Ezechiel Nguemezi, after he fell out of a window at his family's Takoma Park apartment, leaving a young mother and an entire community in grief.
- 3. This resolution would make it the formal sense of the Montgomery County Council that Bill 51-20, Landlord-Tenant Relations Window Guards, is recognized as "Ezechiel's Law" in memory of Ezechiel Nguemezi.

Action

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

Recognizing Bill 51-20, Landlord-Tenant Relations – Window Guards as "Ezechiel's Law"

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Selena Mendy Si**n**gleton, Es

Clerk of the Council